

Hog Roast Pork Pie (Coopers)

Pack Size: 16 X 160G

Product Description:

Fresh pork coarsely minced with sage and apple then expertly seasoned to give full flavour. This delicious filling is then wrapped in rich hot water pastry and topped with crisp pork scratchings.

Brand: Coopers Gourmet Foods



Ingredient Declaration: Pork (35%), Strong Flour (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Water, Lard (Pork Fat, Water), Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) , Rusk (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salt (E535 (Processing Aid), Ammonium Bicarbonate (E503ii) (Processing Aid)), Bramley Apple (Apple, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Salt), Onion, Seasoning (Salt, Rusk (WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin) Salt), Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonate (E503), Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate (E621), Stabiliser: Sodium Triphosphates (E451), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Spice Extract), Pork Scratching (0.6%)(Pork Rind, Rusk (WHEAT), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOYA), Yeast Extract, Salt, Sea Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil), Sage, Pie Glaze (Maltodextrin (Potato), Modified Starch (Maize), Dextrose, Colours (Beta-carotene, Plain Caramel E150a)), Polenta (Maize), White Pepper

Allergens:

CONTAINS

Cereal, Gluten, Soya

MAY CONTAIN

Eggs, Milk, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide

Additional Allergen Information:

Barley	May Contain	Almond nuts	No
Oats	May Contain	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	No
		Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
		Pecan nuts	No
		Pistachio nuts	No
		Walnuts	No

Diet Suitability:

Nutritional Information:

Nutrient	per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	348 kcal / 1457 kJ
Fat	24 g
of which Saturates	7 g
	12 g

Carbohydrate	
of which Sugars	0.6 g
Fibre	1.5 g
Protein	8.9 g
Salt	1.2 g

Directions For Use: Bake from frozen. Place products in pre heated oven on baking tray in foil container. Bake for 40-45 mins at 180C. Ensure product is piping hot before serving.

Storage Instructions: Frozen -18°C

Shelf Life Once Open: 7 Days

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.